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2020 REGULAR-SEASON STATISTICS

Won 12, Lost 4
9/14/2020	 W	 26 - 16	 at New York Giants
9/20/2020	 W	 26 - 21	 Denver Broncos
9/27/2020	 W	 28 - 21	 Houston Texans
10/11/2020	 W	 38 - 29	 Philadelphia Eagles
10/18/2020	 W	 38 - 7	 Cleveland Browns
10/25/2020	 W	 27 - 24	 at Tennessee Titans
11/1/2020	 W	 28 - 24	 at Baltimore Ravens
11/8/2020	 W	 24 - 19	 at Dallas Cowboys
11/15/2020	 W	 36 - 10	 Cincinnati Bengals
11/22/2020	 W	 27 - 3	 at Jacksonville Jaguars
12/2/2020	 W	 19 - 14	 Baltimore Ravens
12/7/2020	 L	 17 - 23	 Washington Football Team
12/13/2020	 L	 15 - 26	 at Buffalo Bills
12/21/2020	 L	 17 - 27	 at Cincinnati Bengals
12/27/2020	 W	 28 - 24	 Indianapolis Colts
1/3/2021	 L	 22 - 24	 at Cleveland Browns

		  Pittsburgh	 Opponent
Total First Downs	 322	 281
Rushing	 81	 94
Passing	 206	 163
Penalty	 35	 24
3rd Down: Made/Att	 97/230	 83/222
3rd Down Pct.	 42.2%	 37.4%
4th Down: Made/Att	 10/19	 5/20
4th Down Pct.	 52.6%	 25.0%
Possession Avg.	 30:49	 29:11
Total Net Yards	 5354	 4893
Avg. Per Game	 334.6	 305.8
Total Plays	 1043	 996
Avg. Per Play	 5.1	 4.9
Net Yards Rushing	 1351	 1783
Avg. Per Game	 84.4	 111.4
Total Rushes	 373	 414
Net Yards Passing	 4003	 3110
Avg. Per Game	 250.2	 194.4
Sacked/Yards Lost	 14/126	 56/384
Gross Yards	 4129	 3494
Attempts/Completions	 656/428	 526/298
Completion Pct.	 65.2%	 56.7%
Had Intercepted	 11	 18
Punts/Average	 77/45.1	 81/45.7
Net Punting Avg.	 39.6	 41
Penalties/Yards	 81/691	 103/980
Fumbles/Ball Lost	 22/7	 18/9
Touchdowns	 50	 36
Rushing	 12	 13
Passing	 35	 22
Returns	 3	 1

Score By Periods	 Q1	 Q2	 Q3	 Q4	 OT	 Pts
Team	 62	 154	 68	 132	 0	 416
Opponents	 54	 115	 66	 77	 0	 312

Scoring	 TD	 Ru	 Pa	 Rt	 PAT	 FG	 2Pt	 Pts
C.Boswell	 0	 0	 0	 0	 34/38	 19/20	 0	 91
C.Claypool	 11	 2	 9	 0	 0/0	 0/0	 0	 66
J.Smith-Schuster	 9	 0	 9	 0	 0/0	 0/0	 1	 56
D.Johnson	 7	 0	 7	 0	 0/0	 0/0	 0	 42
J.Conner	 6	 6	 0	 0	 0/0	 0/0	 0	 36
E.Ebron	 5	 0	 5	 0	 0/0	 0/0	 1	 32
J.Washington	 5	 0	 5	 0	 0/0	 0/0	 0	 30
B.Snell	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0/0	 0/0	 0	 24
M.Wright	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7/7	 4/4	 0	 19
R.Spillane	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0/0	 0/0	 0	 6
M.Fitzpatrick	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0/0	 0/0	 0	 6
J.Haden	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0/0	 0/0	 0	 6
D.Watt	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0/0	 0/0	 0	 2
Team	 50	 12	 35	 3	 41/45	 23/24	 2	 416
Opponents	 36	 13	 22	 1	 32/33	 20/24	 2	 312

2-Pt. Conversions: Team 2/5, Opponents: 2/3
Sacks: T.Watt 15.0, S.Tuitt 11.0, B.Dupree 8.0, C.Heyward 4.0, M.Hilton 3.0, V.Williams 3.0, T.Alualu 2.0, 
A.Highsmith 2.0, R.Spillane 2.0, T.Edmunds 1.0, C.Wormley 1.0, A.Williamson 1.0, J.Elliott 1.0, D.Bush 
1.0, C.Sutton 1.0 Team: 56.0, Opponents: 14.0

Rushing	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	 Long	 TD
J.Conner	 169	 721	 4.3	 59	 6
B.Snell	 111	 368	 3.3	 30	 4
A.McFarland	 33	 113	 3.4	 20	 0
R.McCloud	 4	 65	 16.3	 58	 0
J.Samuels	 9	 28	 3.1	 6	 0
J.Dobbs	 2	 20	 10.0	 13	 0
C.Claypool	 10	 16	 1.6	 8	 2
D.Johnson	 3	 15	 5.0	 9	 0
B.Roethlisberger	 25	 11	 0.4	 11	 0
M.Rudolph	 7	 -6	 -0.9	 1	 0
Team	 373	 1351	 3.6	 59	 12
Opponents	 414	 1783	 4.3	 74t	 13

Receiving	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	 Long	 TD
J.Smith-Schuster	 97	 831	 8.6	 31t	 9
D.Johnson	 88	 923	 10.5	 47	 7
C.Claypool	 62	 873	 14.1	 84t	 9
E.Ebron	 56	 558	 10.0	 27	 5
J.Conner	 35	 215	 6.1	 18	 0
J.Washington	 30	 392	 13.1	 50t	 5
R.McCloud	 20	 77	 3.9	 13	 0
V.McDonald	 15	 99	 6.6	 15	 0
B.Snell	 10	 61	 6.1	 14	 0
J.Samuels	 9	 46	 5.1	 12	 0
A.McFarland	 6	 54	 9.0	 17	 0
K.Rader	 0	 0	 0.0	 0	 0
J.Hawkins	 0	 0	 0.0	 0	 0
Team	 428	 4129	 9.6	 84t	 35
Opponents	 298	 3494	 11.7	 73t	 22
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Passing	 Att	 Cmp	 Yds	 Cmp%	 Yds/Att	 TD	 TD%	 Int	 Int%	 Long	 Sack	 Lost	 Rating
B.Roethlisberger	 608	 399	 3803	 65.6%	 6.2	 33	 5.4%	 10	 1.6%	 84t	 13/	 118	 94.1
M.Rudolph	 43	 25	 324	 58.1%	 7.5	 2	 4.7%	 1	 2.3%	 47	 1/	 8	 87.8
J.Dobbs	 5	 4	 2	 80.0%	 0.4	 0	 0.0%	 0	 0.0%	 3	 0/	 0	 79.2
Team	 656	 428	 4129	 65.2%	 6.3	 35	 5.3%	 11	 1.7%	 84t	 14/	 126	 93.5
Opponents	 526	 298	 3494	 56.7%	 6.6	 22	 4.2%	 18	 3.4%	 73t	 56/	 384	 76.7

2020 REGULAR-SEASON STATISTICS

Interceptions	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	 Long	 TD
M.Fitzpatrick	 4	 77	 19.3	 37	 1
M.Hilton	 3	 5	 1.7	 8	 0
J.Haden	 2	 38	 19.0	 24	 1
T.Edmunds	 2	 11	 5.5	 7	 0
S.Nelson	 2	 3	 1.5	 3	 0
R.Spillane	 1	 33	 33.0	 33t	 1
A.Highsmith	 1	 2	 2.0	 2	 0
C.Heyward	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0
T.Watt	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0
C.Sutton	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0
Team	 18	 169	 9.4	 37	 3
Opponents	 11	 221	 20.1	 53	 1

Punting	 No	 Yds	 Avg	 Net	 TB	 In	 Lg	 B
J.Berry	 57	 2609	 45.8	 40.5	 3	 23	 62	 0
D.Colquitt	 20	 861	 43.1	 37.1	 2	 6	 59	 0
Team	 77	 3470	 45.1	 39.6	 5	 29	 62	 0
Opponents	 81	 3701	 45.7	 41.0	 1	 24	 67	 0

Punt Returns	 Ret	 FC	 Yds	 Avg	 Long	 TD
R.McCloud	 29	 19	 298	 10.3	 57	 0
D.Johnson	 8	 2	 58	 7.3	 18	 0
J.Haden	 0	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0
Team	 37	 22	 356	 9.6	 57	 0
Opponents	 32	 27	 320	 10.0	 73	 0

Kickoff Returns	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	 Long	 TD
R.McCloud	 28	 646	 23.1	 49	 0
D.Johnson	 1	 24	 24.0	 24	 0
Team	 29	 670	 23.1	 49	 0
Opponents	 41	 908	 22.1	 64	 0

Field Goals	 1-19	 20-29	 30-39	 40-49	 50+
C.Boswell	 0/ 0	 5/ 5	 6/ 6	 7/ 8	 1/ 1
M.Wright	 0/ 0	 1/ 1	 1/ 1	 2/ 2	 0/ 0
Team	 0/ 0	 6/ 6	 7/ 7	 9/ 10	 1/ 1
Opponents	 0/ 0	 5/ 5	 6/ 6	 7/ 8	 2/ 5

Fumbles Lost: B.Roethlisberger 1, E.Ebron 1, J.Smith-Schuster 1, R.McCloud 1, D.Johnson 1, B.Snell 1, 
C.Claypool 1 Total: 7
Opponent Fumble Recoveries: M.Hilton 2, V.Williams 2, S.Nelson 1, C.Sutton 1, R.Spillane 1, M.Fitzpatrick 
1, B.Snell 1 Total: 9
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												            Special Teams			   Miscellaneous		  Rush/Pass Splits
Player	 Tkl	 Ast	 Comb	 Sack	 Sk Yds	 TFL	 QH	 Int	 PD	 FF	 FR	 Tkl	 Ast	 FF	 FR	 BL	 Tkl	 Ast	 FF	 FR	 TKLr	 TKLp	 ASTr	 ASTp	 TFLr	 TFLp
Minkah Fitzpatrick	 60	 19	 79	 -	 -	 1	 -	 4	 11	 1	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 33	 27	 11	 8	 1	 -
Vince Williams	 47	 22	 69	 3	 18	 14	 4	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 28	 19	 17	 5	 9	 5
Terrell Edmunds	 46	 22	 68	 1	 11	 1	 1	 2	 8	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 17	 29	 16	 6	 -	 1
Cameron Heyward	 30	 24	 54	 4	 28.5	 7	 18	 1	 3	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 25	 5	 20	 4	 4	 3
T.J. Watt	 43	 10	 53	 15	 112.5	 23	 41	 1	 7	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 27	 16	 8	 2	 10	 13
Joe Haden	 44	 8	 52	 -	 -	 2	 -	 2	 12	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 14	 30	 4	 4	 1	 1
Avery Williamson	 37	 15	 52	 1	 8	 3	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 20	 17	 13	 2	 1	 2
Mike Hilton	 41	 9	 50	 3	 25	 8	 5	 3	 7	 1	 2	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 18	 23	 5	 4	 2	 6
Steven Nelson	 43	 5	 48	 -	 -	 2	 -	 2	 9	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 11	 32	 1	 4	 -	 2
Stephon Tuitt	 33	 12	 45	 11	 63.5	 10	 25	 -	 3	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 22	 11	 10	 2	 2	 8
Robert Spillane	 37	 6	 43	 2	 15	 4	 3	 1	 4	 -	 1	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 23	 14	 4	 2	 1	 3
Alex Highsmith	 26	 16	 42	 2	 16	 5	 6	 1	 1	 -	 -	 4	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 17	 9	 15	 1	 3	 2
Tyson Alualu	 18	 21	 39	 2	 18	 4	 5	 -	 5	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 15	 3	 19	 2	 3	 1
Bud Dupree	 23	 8	 31	 8	 46	 8	 15	 -	 2	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 14	 9	 4	 4	 4	 4
Cameron Sutton	 26	 3	 29	 1	 -	 1	 -	 1	 8	 3	 1	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 25	 1	 2	 -	 1
Devin Bush	 16	 10	 26	 1	 6.5	 -	 2	 -	 3	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 9	 7	 5	 5	 -	 -
Marcus Allen	 14	 10	 24	 -	 -	 2	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 5	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 10	 4	 8	 2	 1	 1
Isaiah Buggs	 7	 4	 11	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 7	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -
Sean Davis	 9	 1	 10	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 5	 1	 -	 -	 -
Justin Layne	 7	 3	 10	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 6	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 6	 -	 3	 -	 -
Chris Wormley	 3	 5	 8	 1	 9	 1	 3	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 1	 5	 -	 -	 1
Olasunkanmi Adeniyi	 4	 3	 7	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 7	 1	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 3	 1	 3	 -	 1	 -
Carlos Davis	 4	 2	 6	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 3	 1	 2	 -	 -	 1
Jayrone Elliott	 3	 1	 4	 1	 7	 2	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 1	 1	 -	 1	 1
Henry Mondeaux	 2	 2	 4	 -	 -	 1	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 2	 -	 1	 -
Ulysees Gilbert	 2	 0	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -
Antoine Brooks	 1	 1	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 -	 -
James Pierre	 1	 0	 1	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 3	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 1
Derek Watt	 1	 0	 1	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 3	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Ray-Ray McCloud	 1	 0	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Jordan Dangerfield	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 9	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Benny Snell	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 3	 2	 -	 1	 -	 1	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Chase Claypool	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Kevin Rader	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Cassius Marsh	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Kameron Canaday	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Jaylen Samuels	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Matt Feiler	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 3	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Diontae Johnson	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
James Conner	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 1	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
James Washington	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
J.C. Hassenauer	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Ben Roethlisberger	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Alejandro Villanueva	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
JuJu Smith-Schuster	 0	 0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Team Totals	 629	 242	 871	 56	 384	 103	 136	 18	 84	 12	 8	 62	 28	 1	 2	 -	 11	 1	 -	 11	 329	 298	 179	 63	 45	 57
Opponent Totals	 627	 299	 926	 14	 126	 60	 70	 11	 90	 13	 5	 54	 26	 1	 2	 1	 16	 -	 -	 7	 269	 358	 193	 106	 35	 25

2020 REGULAR-SEASON STATISTICS



2020 SEASON IN-REVIEW   |   148

www.steelers.com @Steelers	 @SteelersPRDept            /Steelers           @Steelers           @Steelers

OFFENSE

Opponent (Date) WR LT LG C RG RT TE WR QB RB FB
at N.Y. Giants (Sept. 14) Johnson Villanueva Feiler Pouncey Wisniewski Banner McDonald Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Conner Washington (WR)
DENVER (Sept. 20) Johnson Villanueva Feiler Pouncey Dotson Okorafor McDonald Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Conner Ebron (TE)
HOUSTON (Sept. 27) Johnson Villanueva Feiler Pouncey DeCastro Okorafor McDonald Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Conner Ebron (TE)
PHILADELPHIA (Oct. 11) Johnson Villanueva Feiler Pouncey DeCastro Okorafor Ebron Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger McCloud (WR) Claypool (WR)
CLEVELAND (Oct. 18) Washington Villanueva Feiler Pouncey Dotson Okorafor Ebron Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Conner McDonald (TE)
at Tennessee (Oct. 25) Johnson Villanueva Feiler Pouncey DeCastro Okorafor Ebron Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Conner Claypool (WR)
at Baltimore (Nov. 1) Johnson Villanueva Feiler Pouncey DeCastro Okorafor Ebron Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Conner McDonald (TE)
at Dallas (Nov. 8) Johnson Villanueva Feiler Pouncey DeCastro Okorafor McDonald Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Conner Washington (WR) 
CINCINNATI (Nov. 15) Johnson Villanueva Feiler Pouncey DeCastro Okorafor Ebron Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Conner Washington (WR)
at Jacksonville (Nov. 22) Johnson Villanueva Feiler Pouncey DeCastro Okorafor Ebron Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Conner Gentry (TE)
BALTIMORE (Nov. 26) Johnson Villanueva Feiler Hassenauer DeCastro Okorafor McDonald Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Snell McCloud (WR)
WASHINGTON (Dec. 7) Claypool Villanueva Feiler Hassenauer DeCastro Okorafor McDonald Washington Roethlisberger Snell Ebron (TE)
at Buffalo (Dec. 13) Johnson Villanueva Feiler Pouncey DeCastro Okorafor McDonald Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Conner Claypool (WR)
at Cincinnati (Dec. 21) Johnson Villanueva Hassenauer Pouncey DeCastro Okorafor McDonald Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Snell Washington (WR)
INDIANAPOLIS (Dec. 27) Johnson Villanueva Dotson Pouncey DeCastro Okorafor McDonald Smith-Schuster Roethlisberger Samuels Claypool (WR)
at Cleveland (Jan. 3) Washington Villanueva Dotson Hassenauer DeCastro Okorafor McDonald Claypool Rudolph Conner Rader (TE)

DEFENSE

Opponent (Date) DT NT RE LOLB LILB RILB ROLB LCB RCB SS FS
at N.Y. Giants (Sept. 14) Heyward Alualu Tuitt Watt Bush Williams Dupree Haden Nelson Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
DENVER (Sept. 20) Heyward Hilton (DB) Tuitt Watt Bush Williams Dupree Haden Nelson Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
HOUSTON (Sept. 27) Heyward Hilton (DB) Tuitt Watt Bush Williams Dupree Haden Nelson Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
PHILADELPHIA (Oct. 11) Heyward Alualu Tuitt Watt Bush Williams Dupree Haden Nelson Hilton (DB) Fitzpatrick
CLEVELAND (Oct. 18) Heyward Alualu Tuitt Watt Bush Williams Dupree Haden Nelson Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
at Tennessee (Oct. 25) Heyward Alualu Tuitt Watt Spillane Williams Dupree Haden Nelson Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
at Baltimore (Nov. 1) Heyward Alualu Tuitt Watt Spillane Williams Dupree Haden Nelson Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
at Dallas (Nov. 8) Heyward Buggs Tuitt Watt Spillane Williams Dupree Haden Nelson Sutton (CB) Fitzpatrick
CINCINNATI (Nov. 15) Heyward Sutton (CB) Tuitt Watt Spillane Williams Dupree Haden Nelson Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
at Jacksonville (Nov. 22) Heyward Alualu Tuitt Watt Spillane Williams Dupree Haden Nelson Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
BALTIMORE (Nov. 26) Heyward Alualu Hilton (CB) Watt Spillane Williams Dupree Haden Nelson Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
WASHINGTON (Dec. 7) Heyward Sutton (CB) Tuitt Watt Spillane Williams Highsmith Haden Hilton Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
at Buffalo (Dec. 13) Heyward Sutton (CB) Tuitt Watt Allen Williamson Highsmith Hilton Nelson Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
at Cincinnati (Dec. 21) Heyward Alualu Tuitt Watt Allen Williamson Highsmith Haden Nelson Te. Edmunds Fitzpatrick
INDIANAPOLIS (Dec. 27) Heyward Alualu Tuitt Watt Williamson Williams Highsmith Haden Nelson C. Sutton Fitzpatrick
at Cleveland (Jan. 3) Wormley Alualu Tuitt Adeniyi Williamson Williams Highsmith Sutton Nelson C. Sutton S. Davis

2020 GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS
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GAMES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
@NYG DEN HOU PHI CLE @TEN @BAL @DAL CIN @JAX BAL WAS @BUF @CIN IND @CLE Career

G/S
Consec.

G/S
2020 Injury

Games Missed
2020
G/S

Olasunkanmi Adeniyi P P P P P P P P P P P P P P SI LOLB 32/1 1/1 1 15/1

Marcus Allen P P P SI P P P P P P P P LILB LILB SI P 14/2 1/0 2 14/2

Tyson Alualu NT P P NT NT NT NT N P NT NT P P NT NT NT 172/110 8/3 1 15/10

Zach Banner RT IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 23/2 0/0 14 1/1

Chris Boswell P P P P P P P P P P P SI P P SI SI 87/0 2/0 2 13/0

Trajan Bandy PS PS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

John Battle - PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

Jordan Berry - - - - - P P P P P P P P P P P 91/0 11/0 0 11/0

Antoine Brooks Jr. PS PS PS PS PS PS DNP P P PS SI P DNP SI DNP P 4/0 1/0 0 4/0

Isaiah Buggs P P P P P SI P NT SI SI P P SI SI SI P 19/1 1/0 1 10/1

Devin Bush LILB LILB LILB LILB LILB IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 21/20 0/0 9 5/5

Deon Cain PS PS PS PS P PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS P 15/6 1/0 0 2/0

Kameron Canaday P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 67/0 32/0 0 16/0

DeMarcus Christmas - - - - - - - PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

Chase Claypool P P P WR P WR P P P P P WR WR P WR WR 16/6 16/2 0 16/6

Dustin Colquitt P P P P P - - - - - - - - - - - 243/0 0/0 0 5/0

James Conner RB RB RB P RB RB RB RB RB RB COVID COVID RB SI P RB 550/33 2/1 1 13/11

Anthony Coyle PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS DNP DNP PS PS PS DNP 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

Jordan Dangerfield P P P P P P SI P P P P P P P P P 55/3 9/0 1 15/0

Amara Darboh PS PS PS PS PS PS - - - - - - - - - - 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

Carlos Davis SI SI SI SI SI SI SI P P P P SI DNP P P P 7/0 3/0 0 7/0

Sean Davis P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P SS 64/43 16/1 0 16/1

David DeCastro SI SI RG RG SI RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG 111/110 11/11 3 13/13

Joshua Dobbs SI SI SI SI SI SI SI SI SI SI SI SI SI SI SI P 7/0 1/0 0 1/0

Kevin Dotson P RG P P RG P P P COVID COVID P P P SI LG LG 12/3 0/0 1 12/3

Bud Dupree ROLB ROLB ROLB ROLB ROLB ROLB ROLB ROLB ROLB ROLB ROLB IR IR IR IR IR 74/59 0/0 4 11/11

Eric Ebron P TE TE TE TE TE TE P TE TE P TE P P P COVID 99/56 15/0 0 15/9

Trey Edmunds PS PS PS P PS PS P - P SI IR IR IR IR IR IR 34/0 0/0 6 3/0

Terrell Edmunds SS SS SS P SS SS SS P SS SS SS SS SS SS P SI 47/43 46/0 0 15/12

Jayrone Elliott PS PS PS PS PS P P P SI SI SI P P P P P 51/0 5/0 1 8/0

Matt Feiler LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG IR IR IR 43/39 0/0 2 13/13

Minkah Fitzpatrick FS FS FS FS FS FS FS FS FS FS FS FS FS FS FS FS 48/43 48/43 0 16/16

Zach Gentry SI SI SI SI SI SI SI SI P TE IR IR IR IR IR IR 7/1 0/0 5 2/1

Ulysees Gilbert SI SI SI P SI P SI IR IR IR IR IR P P IR IR 11/0 0/0 7 4/0

Derwin Gray PS P SI SI P SI SI SI DNP P P SI SI P - - 5/0 0/0 0 5/0

Joe Haden LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB LCB SI LCB LCB COVID 146/137 2/2 1 14/14

J.C. Hassenauer P DNP P P P P P P P P C C P LG P C 15/4 14/0 0 15/4

Jerald Hawkins - DNP P P P P P P P P COVID P P P P P 19/1 5/0 0 13/0

Cameron Heyward DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT SI 149/114 47/47 0 15/15

Alex Highsmith P P P P P P P P P P P ROLB ROLB ROLB LOLB ROLB 16/5 16/5 0 16/5

Mike Hilton P CB CB CB P SI SI SI SI P CB CB CB P P P 59/21 7/0 4 12/6

Devlin Hodges PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 8/6 0/0 0 0/0

Danny Isidora - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNP DNP DNP 25/6 0/0 0 1/0

2020 PARTICIPATION

Bold denotes starter and position
P	 — 	 Played
DNP	 —	 Did Not Play
SI	 —	 Sunday Inactive
PS	 —	 Practice Squad

PUP	 —	 Reserve/PUP List
APUP	 —	 Active PUP List
SUS	 —	 Reserve/Suspended
IR	 —	 Reserve/Injured List
DFR	 —	 Reserve/Injured; Designated For Return

RS	 —	 Reserve/Suspended By Commissioner
*	 —	 Has not signed franchise tender
COVID	 —	 Reserve/COVID-19 List
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GAMES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 15
@NYG DEN HOU PHI CLE @TEN @BAL @DAL CIN @JAX BAL WAS @BUF @CIN IND @CLE Career

G/S
Consec.

G/S
2020 Injury

Games Missed
2020
G/S

Diontae Johnson WR WR WR WR SI WR WR WR WR WR WR P WR WR WR P 31/24 11/0 1 15/14

Charles Jones - - - - - - - - - PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 4/0 0/0 0 0/0

Jarron Jones PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS/IR 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

Christian Kuntz - - - - - - - - - - PS PS PS PS PS PS 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

Justin Layne P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 27/0 24/0 0 16/0

Ray-Ray McCloud P P P WR P P P P P P WR P P P P P 33/3 15/0 0 15/2

Daniel McCullers PS PS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 73/2 0/0 0 0/0

Vance McDonald TE TE TE P TE P TE TE COVID COVID TE TE TE TE TE TE 101/76 6/6 2 14/12

Anthony McFarland Jr. SI DNP P P P P P P SI P P P SI P SI P 11/0 2/0 1 11/0

Henry Mondeaux PS PS PS PS PS P P P P P P P P P P P 11/0 11/0 0 11/0

Steven Nelson RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB RCB 83/68 26/26 0 16/16

Chukwuma Okorafor P RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT 30/18 16/15 0 16/15

James Pierre P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 16/0 16/0 0 16/0

Maurkice Pouncey C C C C C C C C C C COVID COVID C C C SI 134/134 3/3 2 13/13

Kevin Rader PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS SI SI SI - - TE 1/1 1/1 0 1/1

Curtis Riley PS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 43/19 0/0 0 0/0

Ben Roethlisberger QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB SI 233/231 15/15 0 15/15

Mason Rudolph DNP DNP DNP DNP P DNP DNP P P P DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP QB 15/9 1/1 0 5/1

Jaylen Samuels P P P P P P P P P SI SI P P P RB P 43/5 5/1 2 14/1

Wendell Smallwood PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS P PS PS PS PS PS 53/12 0/0 0 1/0

Tegray Scales - - - - - - - - - - PS PS PS P P P 3/0 3/0 0 3/0

JuJu Smith-Schuster WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR P WR WR WR WR 58/48 18/4 0 16/15

Benny Snell Jr. P P P P P P P P P P RB RB P RB P P 29/5 22/0 0 16/3

Robert Spillane P P P P P LILB LILB LILB LILB LILB LILB LILB IR IR IR IR 20/7 0/0 3 12/7

Cameron Sutton P P P P P P P CB CB P P CB CB P CB CB 52/9 35/2 0 15/6

Calvin Taylor - - PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

Stephon Tuitt DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE COVID DE DE DE DE DE 129/74 4/4 0 14/14

Alejandro Villanueva LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT 96/90 96/90 0 16/16

Corliss Waitman PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

Brandon Walton - PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

James Washington WR P P P WR P P WR WR P P WR P WR WR WR 45/26 26/4 0 16/8

Derek Watt P P P SI P SI DNP SI P P P P P P P P 76/17 8/0 3 12/0

T.J. Watt LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB LOLB SI 62/62 60/60 0 15/15

Vince Williams RILB RILB RILB RILB RILB RILB RILB RILB RILB RILB RILB RILB COVID COVID RILB RILB 120/68 1/1 0 13/13

Stefen Wisniewski RG IR IR IR IR IR IR - - - - - - - - - 135/104 0/0 6 1/1

Cody White - - PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

Ray Wilborn - - - - - PS PS PS PS - - - - - - - 0/0 0/0 0 0/0

Avery Williamson - - - - - - - DNP P P P P LILB LILB LILB LILB 994/85 8/4 0 15/11

Chris Wormley P P P P P P IR IR IR P P P P P P DT 52/18 7/1 3 13/1

Matthew Wright - - - - - - - - - - PS P PS PS P P 3/0 2/0 0 3/0

2020 PARTICIPATION

Bold denotes starter and position
P	 — 	 Played
DNP	 —	 Did Not Play
SI	 —	 Sunday Inactive
PS	 —	 Practice Squad

PUP	 —	 Reserve/PUP List
APUP	 —	 Active PUP List
SUS	 —	 Reserve/Suspended
IR	 —	 Reserve/Injured List
DFR	 —	 Reserve/Injured; Designated For Return

RS	 —	 Reserve/Suspended By Commissioner
*	 —	 Has not signed franchise tender
COVID	 —	 Reserve/COVID-19 List
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2020 INDIVIDUAL GAME-HIGHS

STEELERS

Rushing No. Player Opponent (Date)
Rushes 20 James Conner CLEVELAND (Oct. 18)

20 James Conner at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
Yards 113 Benny Snell Jr. at New York Giants (Sept. 14)
Long 59 James Conner DENVER (SEPT. 20)
TDs 1 James Conner DENVER (SEPT. 20)

1 James Conner HOUSTON (SEPT. 27)
1 James Conner PHILADELPHIA (OCT. 11)
1 Chase Claypool PHILADELPHIA (OCT. 11)
1 James Conner CLEVELAND (Oct. 18)
1 Chase Claypool CLEVELAND (Oct. 18)
1 Benny Snell Jr. CLEVELAND (Oct. 18)
1 Benny Snell Jr. at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
1 James Conner at Baltimore (Nov. 1) 
1 Benny Snell Jr. at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)
1 Benny Snell Jr. at Cincinnati (Dec. 21)
1 James Conner INDIANAPOLIS (DEC. 27)

Receiving
Receptions 12 Diontae Johnson at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)
Yards 116 Diontae Johnson CINCINNATI (Nov. 15) 
Long 84 Chase Claypool DENVER (SEPT. 20)
TDs 3 Chase Claypool PHILADELPHIA (OCT. 11)
Passing
Attempts 53 Ben Roethlisberger WASHINGTON (DEC.7)
Completions 36 Ben Roethlisberger BALTIMORE (Dec. 2)
Yards 342 Ben Roethlisberger INDIANAPOLIS (DEC. 27)
Long 84 Ben Roethlisberger DENVER (SEPT. 20)
TDs 3 Ben Roethlisberger at New York Giants (Sept. 14)

3 Ben Roethlisberger PHILADELPHIA (OCT. 11)
3 Ben Roethlisberger at Dallas (Nov. 8)

INTs 3 Ben Roethlisberger at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
Punt Returns
Returns 4 Ray-Ray McCloud CINCINNATI (Nov. 15)
Yards 83 Ray-Ray McCloud at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
Long 57 Ray-Ray McCloud at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
TDs - - -
Kickoff Returns
Returns 4 Ray-Ray McCloud INDIANAPOLIS (DEC. 27)
Yards 64 Ray-Ray McCloud DENVER (SEPT. 20)
Long 49 Ray-Ray McCloud DENVER (SEPT. 20)
TDs - - -

STEELERS

Punts No. Player Opponent (Date)
Punts 7 Jordan Berry CINCINNATI (NOV. 15)
Yards 345 Jordan Berry CINCINNATI (NOV. 15)
Avg. 52.2 Jordan Berry at Cincinnati (Dec. 21)
Net 47.5 Jordan Berry at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
Long 62 Jordan Berry at Dallas (Nov. 8)

62 Jordan Berry CINCINNATI (NOV. 15)
In 20 4 Jordan Berry CINCINNATI (NOV. 15)
Touchbacks 1 Dustin Colquitt DENVER (SEPT. 20)

1 Dustin Colquitt CLEVELAND (Oct. 18)
1 Jordan Berry CINCINNATI (NOV. 15)
1 Jordan Berry at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)
1 Jordan Berry at Cincinnati (Dec. 21)

Interceptions
Interceptions 2 Steven Nelson PHILADELPHIA (OCT. 11)

2 Terrell Edmunds at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)
2 Minkah Fitzpatrick at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)

Long Return 37 Minkah Fitzpatrick at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)
TDs 1 Robert Spillane at Baltimore (Nov. 1)

1 Joe Haden BALTIMORE (Dec. 2)
Tackles
Total 14 Avery Williamson INDIANAPOLIS (DEC. 27)
Solo 10 Robert Spillane at Baltimore (Nov. 1)
Assisted 5 Avery Williamson INDIANAPOLIS (DEC. 27)
TFLs 3 Vince Williams DENVER (SEPT. 20)

3 Vince Williams at New York Giants (Sept. 14)
3 T.J. Watt PHILADELPHIA (OCT. 11)
3  T.J. Watt at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
3 T. J. Watt at Cincinnati (Dec. 21)
3 Stephon Tuitt at Baltimore (Nov. 1)

Sacks 2.5 T.J. Watt DENVER (SEPT. 20)
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OPPONENTS

Rushing No. Player Opponent (Date)
Rushes 20 Derrick Henry at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
Yards 113 J.K. Dobbins at Baltimore (Nov. 1) 
Long 74 Miles Sanders PHILADELPHIA (OCT. 11)
TDs 2 Miles Sanders PHILADELPHIA (OCT. 11)

2 Jonathan Taylor INDIANAPOLIS (DEC. 27)
Receiving
Receptions 10 Travis Fulgham PHILADELPHIA (OCT. 11)

10 J.D.  McKissic WASHINGTON (DEC. 7)
10 Stefon Diggs at Buffalo (Dec. 13)

Yards 153 A.J. Brown at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
Long 73 A.J. Brown at Tennessee (Oct. 25) 
TDs 2 Darius Slayton at New York Giants (Sept. 14)
Passing
Attempts 46 Alex Smith WASHINGTON (Dec. 7)
Completions 26 Daniel Jones at New York Giants (Sept. 14)
Yards 296 Alex Smith WASHINGTON (Dec. 7)
Long 73 Ryan Tannehill at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
TDs 2 Deshaun Watson HOUSTON (SEPT. 27)

2 Jeff Driskel DENVER (SEPT. 20)
2 Daniel Jones at New York Giants (Sept. 14)
2 Carson Wentz PHILADELPHIA (OCT. 11)
2 Ryan Tannehill at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
2 Lamar Jackson at Baltimore (Nov. 1)

INTs 4 Jake Luton at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)
Punt Returns
Returns 3 Jabrill Peppers at New York Giants (Sept. 14)

3 Nyheim Hines INDIANAPOLIS (DEC. 27)
Yards 73 C.J. Goodwin at Dallas (Nov. 8)
Long 73 C.J. Goodwin at Dallas (Nov. 8)
TDs - - -
Kickoff Returns
Returns 4 D’Ernest Johnson at Cleveland (Jan. 3)
Yards 107 D’Ernest Johnson at Cleveland (Jan. 3)
Long 64 Rico Dowdle at Dallas (Nov. 8)
TDs - - -
Punts
Punts 9 Kevin Huber CINCINNATI (NOV. 15)
Yards 401 Kevin Huber CINCINNATI (NOV. 15)
Avg. 54.0 Logan Cooke at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)
Net 47.5 Logan Cooke at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)
Long 67 Logan Cooke at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)
In 20 4 Tress Way WASHINGTON (Dec. 7)
Touchbacks 1 Logan Cooke at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)

2020 INDIVIDUAL GAME-HIGHS

OPPONENTS

Interceptions No. Player Opponent (Date)
Interceptions 1 Justin Simmons DENVER (SEPT. 20)

1 Dane Cruikshank at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
1 Jayon Brown at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
1 Amani Hooker at Tennessee (Oct. 25)
1 Daniel Thomas at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)
1 Jon Bostic WASHINGTON (DEC.7)
1 Taron Johnson at Buffalo (Dec. 13)
1 Levi Wallace at Buffalo (Dec. 13)
1 Mackensie Alexander at Cincinnati (Dec. 21)
1 M.J. Stewart Jr. at Cleveland (Jan. 3)

Long Return 51 Taron Johnson at Buffalo (Dec. 13)
TDs 1 Taron Johnson at Buffalo (Dec. 13)
Tackles
Total 13 Joe Schobert at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)

13 Chuck Clark BALTIMORE (Dec. 2)
Solo 8 Benardrick McKinney HOUSTON (SEPT. 27)

8 Zach Cunningham HOUSTON (SEPT. 27)
8 Blake Martinez at New York Giants (Sept. 14)
8 Joe Schobert at Jacksonville (Nov. 22)
8 Jordan Phillips at Cleveland (Jan. 3)

Assisted 8 Chuck Clark BALTIMORE (DEC. 2)
TFLs 2 Leonard Williams at New York Giants (Sept. 14)

2 Tony Brown CINCINNATI (NOV. 15)
2 Daron Payne WASHINGTON (DEC. 7)
2 Olivier Vernon at Cleveland (Jan. 3)

Sacks 1.0 Carlos Watkins HOUSTON (SEPT. 27)
1.0 Charles Omenihu HOUSTON (SEPT. 27)
1.0 Mike Purcell DENVER (SEPT. 20)
1.0 Leonard Williams at New York Giants (Sept. 14)
1.0 Dexter Lawrence at New York Giants (Sept. 14)
1.0 Myles Garrett CLEVELAND (Oct. 18)
1.0 Khari Willis INDIANAPOLIS (DEC. 27)
1.0 Olivier Vernon at Cleveland (Jan. 3)
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STEELERS

Opponent (Date) Drives TD FG Missed FG Blkd. FG Punt Blkd. Punt Downs Fum. Int. Safety Time Pts. Scoring Effic. 1st Drive
at N.Y. Giants (Sept. 14) 10 3 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 31:44 26 50.0 % Punt
DENVER (Sept. 20) 14 3 1 0 0 5 0 1 1 1 0 29:29 26 28.6% Punt
HOUSTON (Sept. 27) 11 3 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 36:51 28 45.4% FG
PHILADELPHIA (Oct. 11) 10 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 34:43 38 60.0% Punt
CLEVELAND (Oct. 18) 12 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 34:06 38 41.7% FG
at Tennessee (Oct. 25) 11 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 36:37 27 45.5% TD
at Baltimore (Nov. 1) 10 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 24:38 28 30.% Fumble
at Dallas (Nov. 8) 11 3 2 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 26:36 24 45.5% Punt
CINCINNATI (Nov. 15) 14 4 3 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 30:28 36 50.0% Punt
at Jacksonville (Nov. 22) 13 3 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 36:29 27 38.5% Missed FG
BALTIMORE (Dec. 2) 10 1 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 33:39 19 30.0% Punt
WASHINGTON (Dec. 7) 14 2 1 0 0 6 0 2 0 1 0 29:34 17 21.4% Punt
at Buffalo (Dec. 13) 13 2 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 2 0 24:45 15 15.4% Punt
at Cincinnati (Dec. 21) 14 2 1 0 0 6 0 1 2 1 0 27:57 17 21.4% Punt
INDIANAPOLIS (Dec. 27) 13 4 0 0 0 6 0 1 1 0 0 27:32 28 30.8% Punt
at Cleveland (Jan. 3) 9 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 27:50 22 55.6% Punt

OPPONENTS

Opponent (Date) Drives TD FG Missed FG Blkd. FG Punt Blkd. Punt Downs Fum. Int. Safety Time Pts. Scoring Effic. 1st Drive
at N.Y. Giants (Sept. 14) 11 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 28:16 10 18.2% Punt
DENVER (Sept. 20) 13 2 2 1 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 30:31 21 30.7% Punt
HOUSTON (Sept. 27) 10 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 23:09 21 30.0% Punt
PHILADELPHIA (Oct. 11) 10 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 25:17 29 40.0% Punt
CLEVELAND (Oct. 18) 12 1 0 0 0 6 0 3 0 2 0 25:54 7 8.3% Int
at Tennessee (Oct. 25) 10 3 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 23:23 24 40.0% Punt
at Baltimore (Nov. 1) 12 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 35:22 24 33.3% Int
at Dallas (Nov. 8) 11 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 33:24 19 45.5% FG
CINCINNATI (Nov. 15) 14 1 1 0 0 9 0 1 1 0 0 29:32 10 28.0% Punt
at Jacksonville (Nov. 22) 12 0 1 0 0 6 0 1 0 4 0 23:31 3 8.3% FG
BALTIMORE (Dec. 2) 12 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 1 0 26:21 14 16.7% Punt
WASHINGTON (Dec. 7) 13 2 3 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 30:26 23 38.5% Punt
at Buffalo (Dec. 13) 12 2 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 35:15 26 33.3% Punt
at Cincinnati (Dec. 21) 14 3 2 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 32:03 27 35.7% Punt
INDIANAPOLIS (Dec. 27) 12 3 1 0 0 6 0 1 1 0 32:28 24 33.3% TD
at Cleveland (Jan. 3) 10 3 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 32:10 24 40.0% TD

2020 DRIVE CHART
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2020 SCORING DRIVES

STEELERS

Opponent Obtained Scoring Play Plays Yards Drive Time Score Score Qtr Time Remaining

at N.Y. Giants Punt C.Boswell 41-yard field goal 13 59 6:11 FG 3-3 1 0:49
at N.Y. Giants Interception J.Smith-Schuster 10-yard pass from B.Roethlisberger 6 36 3:34 TD 10-9 2 9:01
at N.Y. Giants Punt J.Washington 13-yard pass from B.Roethlisberger 8 78 1:25 TD 10-16 2 0:07
at N.Y. Giants Interception Boswell 36-yard field goal 9 62 3:58 FG 10-19 4 14:19
at N.Y. Giants Punt J.Smith-Schuster 8-yard pass from B.Roethlisberger 11 75 7:00 TD 10-26 4 5:32
DENVER Fumble Conner 2-yard rush 9 59 3:19 TD 0-7 1 4:23
DENVER Punt Claypool 84-yard pass from Roethlisberger 1 84 0:11 TD 3-14 2 6:23
DENVER Interception Boswell 21-yard field goal 4 8 1:19 FG 3-17 2 0:39
DENVER Kickoff Johnson 28-yard pass from Roethlisberger 9 75 4:41 TD 14-24 4 11:26
HOUSTON Punt Boswell 33-yard field goal 11 53 5:11 FG 0-3 1 8:56
HOUSTON Kickoff Ebron 10-yard pass from Roethlisberger 12 84 6:27 TD 14-10 2 5:05
HOUSTON Punt Smith-Schuster 26-yard pass from Roethlisberger 7 63 1:24 TD 14-17 2 1:14
HOUSTON Kickoff Boswell 26-yard field goal 12 38 5:06 FG 21-20 3 9:54
HOUSTON Interception Conner 12-yard run 12 79 7:03 TD 21-28 4 6:54
PHILADELPHIA Punt Claypool 2-yard run 14 62 7:07 TD 0-7 1 1:04
PHILADELPHIA Kickoff Claypool 32-yard pass from Roethlisberger 7 75 3:18 TD 7-14 2 11:49
PHILADELPHIA Kickoff Boswell 41-yard field goal 8 52 4:20 FG 14-17 2 4:20
PHILADELPHIA Kickoff Claypool 5-yard pass from Roethlisberger 6 75 1:59 TD 14-24 3 13:01
PHILADELPHIA Interception Conner 1-yard run 4 23 2:12 TD 14-31 3 10:32
PHILADELPHIA Missed FG Claypool 35-yard pass from Roethlisberger 4 53 0:19 TD 29-38 4 2:59
CLEVELAND Kickoff Boswell 35-yard field goal 11 58 4:25 FG 0-3 1 10:35
CLEVELAND Interception Minkah Fitzpatrick 33-yard return -- -- -- TD 10-0 1 --
CLEVELAND Punt Conner 3-yard run 7 88 3:37 TD 0-17 2 10:28
CLEVELAND Interception Washington 28-yard pass from Roethlisberger 4 50 1:58 TD 0-24 2 5:43
CLEVELAND Downs Claypool 3-yard run 8 28 5:03 TD 7-31 3 0:52
CLEVELAND Downs Snell Jr. 1-yard run 9 55 5:35 TD 7-38 4 8:08
TENNESSEE Kickoff Johnson 11-yard pass from Roethlisberger 16 75 9:18 TD 0-7 1 5:42
TENNESSEE Punt Snell 1-yard run 13 61 7:05 TD 0-14 2 12:16
TENNESSEE Kickoff Boswell 38-yard field goal 7 55 2:36 FG 7-17 2 2:50
TENNESSEE Punt Johnson 9-yard pass from Roethlisberger 3 17 0:43 TD 7-24 2 0:52
TENNESSEE Punt Boswell 30-yard field goal 7 54 2:53 FG 7-27 3 10:26
BALTIMORE Interception Robert Spillane 33-yard return -- -- -- TD 7-0 1 --
BALTIMORE Interception Ebron 18-yard pass from Roethlisberger 2 21 0:43 TD 14-17 3 13:21
BALTIMORE Punt Conner 1-yard run 10 77 6:10 TD 21-17 3 5:38
BALTIMORE Kickoff Claypool 8-yard pass from Roethlisberger 8 80 4:27 TD 28-24 4 7:29
at Dallas Kickoff Washington 17-yard pass from Roethlisberger 9 75 2:36 TD 6-13 2 1:10
at Dallas Fumble Boswell 59-yard field goal 4 -2 0:52 FG 9-13 2 0:00
at Dallas Kickoff Smith-Schuster 31-yard pass from Roethlisberger 6 75 2:22 TD 15-19 4 14:51
at Dallas Interception Boswell 43-yard field goal 11 75 4:34 FG 18-19 4 7:11
at Dallas Punt Ebron 8-yard pass from Roethlisberger 6 79 1”57 TD 24-19 4 2:14
CINCINNATI Fumble Boswell 41-yard field goal 4 9 2:01 FG 3-0 1 11:23
CINCINNATI Punt Boswell 30-yard field goal 6 34 2:25 FG 6-0 1 4:50
CINCINNATI Punt Johnson 12-yard pass from Roethlisberger 3 74 1:01 TD 12-0 1 1:51
CINCINNATI Kickoff Smith-Schuster 8-yard pass from Roethlisberger 7 78 3:14 TD 19-7 2 7:23
CINCINNATI Punt Boswell 45-yard field goal 8 57 2:20 FG 22-7 2 1:48
CINCINNATI Punt Claypool 11-yard pass from Roethlisberger 12 67 4:12 TD 29-7 3 4:22
CINCINNATI Punt Claypool 5-yard pass from Roethlisberger 5 15 2:4` TD 36-7 4 10:31
at Jacksonville Punt Boswell 44-yard field goal 9 50 4:15 FG 3-3 2 10:45
at Jacksonville Punt Claypool 31-yard pass from Roethlisberger 6 71 2:49 TD 10-3 2 7:00
at Jacksonville Interception Snell 1-yard rush 7 61 2:13 TD 17-3 2 0:44
at Jacksonville Punt Boswell 47-yard field goal 9 45 3:50 FG 20-3 4 10:21
at Jacksonville Touchdown Ebron 20-yard pass from Roethlisberger 4 50 1:52 TD 27-3 4 6:40
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STEELERS

Opponent Obtained Scoring Play Plays Yards Drive Time Score Score Qtr Time Remaining

BALTIMORE Kickoff Boswell 25-yard field goal 12 73 5:17 FG 9-7 2 11:50
BALTIMORE Punt Boswell 27-yard field goal 13 65 5:14 FG 12-7 2 4:27
BALTIMORE Punt Smith-Schuster 1-yard pass from Roethlisberger 12 61 4:52 TD 19-7 4 13:20
WASHINGTON Punt Johnson 3-yard pass from Roethlisberger 14 72 6:16 TD 7-0 2 10:33
WASHINGTON Punt Washington 50-yard pass from Roethlisberger 1 50 0:09 TD 14-0 2 3:54
WASHINGTON Punt Wright 37-yard field goal 11 63 4:23 FG 17-10 4 14:57
at Buffalo Fumble Washington 19-yard pass from Roethlisberger 3 30 1:15 TD 7-0 2 8:21
at Buffalo Punt Smith-Schuster 3-yard pass from Roethlisberger 10 81 4:38 TD 15-26 4 12:18
at Cincinnati Punt Johnson 23-yard pass from Roethlisberger 4 67 1:27 TD 7-17 3 12:07
at Cincinnati Punt Boswell 25-yard field goal 10 67 5:00 FG 10-17 3 5:27
at Cincinnati Kickoff Snell 1-yard run 12 75 5:49 TD 17-24 4 5:32
INDIANAPOLIS Fumble Conner 1-yard run 3 3 0:50 TD 7-7 2 13:47
INDIANAPOLIS Punt Johnson 39-yard pass from Roethlisberger 1 39 0:07 TD 14-24 3 3:16
INDIANAPOLIS Punt Ebron 5-yard pass fro from Roethlisberger 5 74 1:51 TD 21-24 4 14:52
INDIANAPOLIS Punt Smith-Schuster pass from Roethlisberger 10 84 4:28 TD 28-24 4 7:38
at Cleveland Kickoff Wright 29-yard field goal 11 66 5:35 FG 3-10 2 4:10
at Cleveland Punt Wright 46-yard field goal 8 48 1:18 FG 6-10 2 1:07
at Cleveland Punt Wright 46-yard field goal 7 52 2:51 FG 9-10 3 8:29
at Cleveland Kickoff Claypool 28-yard pass from Rudolph 13 75 4:50 TD 16-24 4 10:07
at Cleveland Downs Smith-Schuster 2-yard pass from Rudolph 7 65 2:14 TD 22-24 4 1:23

2020 SCORING DRIVES
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2020 OPPONENT SCORING DRIVES

OPPONENTS

Opponent Obtained Scoring Play Plays Yards Drive Time Score Score Qtr Time Remaining

at N.Y. Giants Muffed Punt Gano 21-yard field goal 4 1 0:50 FG 0-3 1 10:34
at N.Y. Giants Kickoff Slayton 41-yard pass from D.Jones 6 75 2:04 TD 3-10 2 13:45
at N.Y. Giants Kickoff Slayton 7-yard pass from D.Jones 13 75 3:31 TD 26-16 4 1:52
DENVER Punt McManus 49-yard Field Goal 5 5 2:53 FG 7-3 2 12:07
DENVER Interception McManus 49-yard Field Goal 10 31 3:50 FG 6-17 3 8:00
DENVER Downs Fant 20-yard pass from Driskel 6 65 2:47 TD 14-17 3 1:07
DENVER Fumble Gordon 16-yard pass from Driskel 6 54 1:58 TD 21-26 4 7:43
HOUSTON Kickoff Cobb 28-yard pass from Watson 7 74 2:54 TD 3-7 1 6:01
HOUSTON Punt Johnson 2-yard run 9 54 3:58 TD 3-14 2 1 1:32
HOUSTON Kickoff Fuller 14-yard pass from Watson 5 75 0:50 TD 17-21 2 0:24
PHILADELPHIA Kickoff Sanders 74-yard rush 3 75 0:57 TD 7-7 1 1:04
PHILADELPHIA Kickoff Sanders 1-yard rush 10 61 5:32 TD 14-14 2 11:49
PHILADELPHIA Kickoff Ward 8-yard pass from Wentz 7 49 4:34 TD 31-22 3 1:54
PHILADELPHIA Punt Fulgham 4-yard pass from Wentz 10 85 5:27 TD 31-29 4 6:19
CLEVELAND Kickoff Higgins 13-yard pass from Mayfield 9 75 4:42 TD 7-24 2 1:01
TENNESSEE Kickoff Davis 4-yard pass from Tannehill 12 75 6:50 TD 7-14 2 5:26
TENNESSEE Kickoff Brown 73-yard pass from Tannehill 2 75 0:50 TD 14-27 3 9:36
TENNESSEE Interception Gostkowski 51-yard field goal 4 -3 0:49 FG 17-27 3 2:55
TENNESSEE Punt Henry 1-yard run 12 70 5:25 TD 24-27 4 10:13
at Baltimore Kickoff Boykin 6-yard pass from Jackson 9 75 5:22 TD 7-7 1 8:44
at Baltimore Punt Edwards 1-yard run 9 80 5:18 TD 14-7 2 7:24
at Baltimore Punt Tucker 51-yard field goal 15 59 3:44 FG 17-7 2 0:00
at Baltimore Punt Brown 3-yard pass from Jackson 8 53 3:58 TD 24-21 4 11:56
at Dallas Punt Zuerlein 38-yard field goal 12 65 6:47 FG 3-0 1 3:55
at Dallas Downs Lamb 20-yard pass from Gilbert 8 65 3:41 TD 10-0 2 7:45
at Dallas Punt Zuerlein 44-yard field goal 4 5 2:15 FG 13-0 2 3:46
at Dallas Kickoff Zuerlein 45-yard field goal 11 50 4:43 FG 16-9 3 10:17
at Dallas Punt Zuerlein 39-yard field goal 12 53 6:26 FG 19-9 3 2:13
CINCINNATI Punt Higgins 2-yard pass from Burrow 8 90 3:21 TD 7-12 2 10:37
CINCINNATI Kickoff Bullock 37-yard field goal 10 56 5:26 FG 10-36 4 5:05
at Jacksonville Kickoff McLaughlin 41-yard field goal 9 52 4:03 FG 3-0 1 10:57
BALTIMORE Fumble Edwards 1-yard run 4 16 2:24 TD 7-6 1 2:07
BALTIMORE Punt Brown 70-yard pass from McSorley 2 84 0:32 TD 14-19 4 2:58
WASHINGTON Punt Hopkins 49-yard field goal 6 28 0:49 FG 3-14 2 0:01
WASHINGTON Kickoff Barber 1-yard run 14 82 6:44 TD 10-14 3 8:16
WASHINGTON Punt Thomas 15-yard pass from Smith 8 53 3:14 TD 17-17 4 9:09
WASHINGTON Downs Hopkins 45-yard field goal 9 45 2:49 FG 20-17 4 2:04
WASHINGTON Interception Hopkins 45-yard field goal 4 -2 1:42 FG 23-17 4 0:17
at Buffalo Punt Bass 34-yard field goal 9 58 1:42 FG 9-7 2 1:42
at Buffalo Kickoff Diggs 19-yard pass from Allen 8 68 4:37 TD 16-7 3 10:23
at Buffalo Punt Davis 13-yard pass from Allen 4 57 2:05 TD 23-7 3 7:02
at Buffalo Kickoff Bass 23-yard field goal 11 61 4:11 FG 26-15 4 8:07
at Cincinnati Fumble Seibert 34-yard field goal 6 9 4:04 FG 3-0 1 5:12
at Cincinnati Fumble Bernard 4-yard run 7 38 3:44 TD 10-0 2 12:05
at Cincinnati Interception Bernard 14-yard pass from Finley 3 26 1:32 TD 17-0 2 4:20
at Cincinnati Punt Finley 23-yard run 9 75 5:54 TD 24-10 4 11:21
at Cincinnati Downs Seibert 33-yard field goal 4 9 1:40 FG 27-17 4 0:12
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INDIANAPOLIS Punt Taylor 6-yard run 9 70 4:45 TD 7-0 1 9:48
INDIANAPOLIS Kickoff Taylor 1-yard run 12 85 7:12 TD 14-7 2 6:35
INDIANAPOLIS Punt Pascal 42-yard pass from Rivers 2 43 0:48 TD 21-7 2 4:02
INDIANAPOLIS Kickoff Blankenship 28-yard field goal 10 60 5:37 FG 24-7 3 9:23
at Cleveland Punt Chubb 47-yard run 6 85 2:41 TD 0-7 1 9:29
at Cleveland Punt Parkey 23-yard field goal 10 70 4:20 FG 0-10 2 9:45
at Cleveland Kickoff Hooper 2-yard pass from Mayfield 8 76 4:41 TD 9-17 3 3:48
at Cleveland Interception Landry 3-yard run 4 20 1:34 TD 9-24 4 14:57

2020 OPPONENT SCORING DRIVES
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THIRD DOWN FOURTH DOWN

Date Opponent Made Att. Pct. Made Att. Pct.
Sept. 14 STEELERS 8 15 53.0% 1 1 100.0%

at New York Giants 8 15 53.0% 1 1 100.0%

Sept. 20 STEELERS 2 12 16.7% 1 2 50.0%
vs. Denver 5 15 33.3% 0 2 0.0%

Sept. 27 STEELERS 8 18 44.0% 2 2 100.0%
vs. Houston 5 12 42.0% 0 0 0.0%

Oct. 4 BYE

Oct. 11 STEELERS 11 15 73.3% 0 0 0.0%
vs. Philadelphia 10 14 71.4% 0 1 0.0%

Oct. 18 STEELERS 5 14 35.7% 2 2 100.0%
vs. Cleveland 1 12 8.3% 0 3 0.0%

Oct. 25 STEELERS 13 18 72.2% 0 0 0.0%
at Tennessee 5 13 38.5% 0 1 0.0%

Nov. 1 STEELERS 3 9 33.3% 0 0 0.0%
at Baltimore 8 15 53.3% 1 2 50.0%

Nov. 8 STEELERS 5 13 38.5% 0 2 0.0%
at Dallas 8 17 47.1% 0 1 0.0%

Nov.15 STEELERS 6 16 37.5% 0 0 0.0%
vs. Cincinnati 0 13 0.0% 2 3 66.7%

Nov. 22 STEELERS 7 17 41.2% 1 1 100.0%
at Jacksonville 4 13 30.8% 0 1 0.0%

Dec. 2 STEELERS 3 13 23.1% 0 2 0.0%
vs. Baltimore 6 14 42.9% 1 1 100.0%

Dec. 7 STEELERS 6 15 40.0% 0 2 0.0%
vs. Washington 4 17 23.5% 0 1 0.0%

Dec.13 STEELERS 1 10 10.0% 0 0 0.0%
at Buffalo 7 14 50.0% 0 0 0.0%

Dec. 21 STEELERS 4 16 25.0% 1 2 50.0%
at Cincinnati 4 14 28.6% 0 0 0.0%

Dec. 27 STEELERS 4 11 36.4% 0 1 0.0%
vs. Indianapolis 5 13 38.5% 0 1 0.0%

Jan. 3 STEELERS 8 17 47.1% 2 2 100.0%
at Cleveland 6 12 50.0% 0 2 0.0%

2020 THIRD/FOURTH DOWN CONVERSIONS


